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Picnic Shelter Concrete Cornhole

Installing picnic shelter Concrete cornhole boards installed
A metal picnic shelter is installed at the Glasgow OHV Two sets of concrete cornhole boards were installed
Recreation site to provide shade and shelter for at Camp Creek Recreation Area. Recreation fees were

users.

Recreation fee dollars are an

investment in outdoor recreation.

Current and future generations
benefit as 100% of the funds
collected are reinvested in the
facilities and services that
visitors enjoy, use, and value.

used to purchase and install two sets of concrete
cornhole board games at Buff's Picnic area and
Camp Creek Campground. Bags are available for
check out and use.

Recreation Fee Dollars

They support and enhance:

¢ Maintenance, repair, and facility enhancement related directly to visitor
enjoyment, visitor access, and health and safety

e Interpretation, visitor information, visitor service, visitor needs
assessments, and signs

e Habitat restoration directly related to wildlife- dependent recreation
that is limited to hunting, fishing, wildlife observation, or photography

e Law enforcement related to public use and recreationDirect operating
or capital costs associated with the recreation fee program




Accomplishment Highlights 2021

Other Accomplishments

Added gravel to many recreation sites.

Contacts

Malta Field Office
Recreation Fee Program Contact
Phone Number: 406-654-5118
Email: jsnellman@blm.gov
Web: https://www.blm.gov/office/malta-field-office

District Contact
Phone Number: 406-654-5118
Email: jsnellman@blm.gov

Malta Field Office

Vicinity Map

A ‘Malta

Bismarck, ND

Helena, MT
Billings

Pierre, SD
*

Revenue & Expenditures

FY21 Revenue

Recreation Use Permits (RUPs)

Special Recreation Permits (SRPs)
Individual Special Recreation Permits
Interagency Passes

Total Recreation Fee Revenue for FY21

FY21 Expenditures
Repair & Maintenance
Visitor Services
Law Enforcement
Habitat Restoration
Collections/Overhead
Total Recreation Fee Expenditures for FY21

$4,992.75

$12,721.29
$0.00
$240.00
$17,954.04

$21,622.94
$1,371.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$22,993.94
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Repair & Maintenance

Visitor Services

Law Enforcement

Habitat Restoration

Collections/Overhead

Total Recreation Fee Expenditures for FY22
FY21 End of Year Carryover

FY22 Projected Revenue

Staff uses heavy equipment to spd gravel

¢ Installing four more picnic shelters at Paulo
Reservoir.

e Adding gravel to several recreation sites.

e Grading roads with heavy equipment at
recreation sites.

$4,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

The BLM will use the resources of the Recreation & Visitor Services Program to make the benefits of recreation

more accessible to communities while supporting local social, economic, and environmental goals.
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