MONTANA_DAKOTAS Malta Field Office

Recreation Fee Program Spending & Accomplishment Highlights 2021

Picnic Shelter



Installing picnic shelter

A metal picnic shelter is installed at the Glasgow OHV Recreation site to provide shade and shelter for users.

Concrete Cornhole



Concrete cornhole boards installed

Two sets of concrete cornhole boards were installed at Camp Creek Recreation Area. Recreation fees were used to purchase and install two sets of concrete cornhole board games at Buff's Picnic area and Camp Creek Campground. Bags are available for check out and use.

Recreation Fee Dollars

They support and enhance:

- Maintenance, repair, and facility enhancement related directly to visitor enjoyment, visitor access, and health and safety
- Interpretation, visitor information, visitor service, visitor needs assessments, and signs
- Habitat restoration directly related to wildlife- dependent recreation that is limited to hunting, fishing, wildlife observation, or photography
- Law enforcement related to public use and recreationDirect operating or capital costs associated with the recreation fee program



Recreation fee dollars are an investment in outdoor recreation. Current and future generations benefit as 100% of the funds collected are reinvested in the facilities and services that visitors enjoy, use, and value.

Other Accomplishments

Added gravel to many recreation sites.

Vicinity Map



Contacts

Malta Field Office Recreation Fee Program Contact

Phone Number: 406-654-5118
Email: jsnellman@blm.gov
Web: https://www.blm.gov/office/malta-field-office

District Contact

Phone Number: 406-654-5118 Email: jsnellman@blm.gov

Revenue & Expenditures

FY21 Revenue	
Recreation Use Permits (RUPs)	\$4,992.75
Special Recreation Permits (SRPs)	\$12,721.29
Individual Special Recreation Permits	\$0.00
Interagency Passes	\$240.00
Total Recreation Fee Revenue for FY21	\$17,954.04

FY21 Expenditures	
Repair & Maintenance	\$21,622.94
Visitor Services	\$1,371.00
Law Enforcement	\$0.00
Habitat Restoration	\$0.00
Collections/Overhead	\$0.00
Total Recreation Fee Expenditures for FY21	\$22,993.94



Planned Activities



Staff uses heavy equipment to spread gravel

- Installing four more picnic shelters at Paulo Reservoir.
- Adding gravel to several recreation sites.
- Grading roads with heavy equipment at recreation sites.

FY22 Planned Expenditures

Repair & Maintenance	\$4,000.00
Visitor Services	\$0.00
Law Enforcement	\$0.00
Habitat Restoration	\$0.00
Collections/Overhead	\$0.00
Total Recreation Fee Expenditures for FY22	\$4,000.00
FY21 End of Year Carryover	\$0.00
FY22 Projected Revenue	\$0.00

Connecting with Communities

The BLM will use the resources of the Recreation & Visitor Services Program to make the benefits of recreation more accessible to communities while supporting local social, economic, and environmental goals.